
Product Change Notification


TE Connectivity

Product Change Notification:
E-21-006540 PCN Date:
25-JUN-21

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the
listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further
questions about this change(s), please contact your TE
Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or
specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description:
CPC Connectors

Description of Changes
Change the method of marking the contact cavity identification numbers on the wire entry end of the connector from white ink stamping to laser marking.


Reason for Changes:
Manufacturing / Process Requirements. The tooling used to white ink stamp is damaged and unable to be repaired or replaced. For this reason the change is being implemented
immediately.
Estimated Dates:
Last Order Date
(Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship
(Changed Parts Only):

05-JUL-2021
Last Ship Date
(Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments:
(Changed Parts Only):

No Mixed Shipments

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number Part Discontinued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number

Substitute Alias Part
Number(s)

Description Of
Difference

1977885-1 NO
1977887-1 NO
1977888-1 NO
1977889-1 NO
796188-1 NO
796190-1 NO
796271-1 NO
796273-1 NO
796274-1 NO
796274-2 NO
796275-1 NO
796275-2 NO
796332-1 NO

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discontinued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number

Substitute Alias Part
Number(s)

Description Of
Difference

1977889-1 NO
796275-2 NO

Part Number(s) being Modified:



Part
Number

Part Discontinued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number

Substitute Alias Part
Number(s)

Description Of
Difference

Part
Number

Part Discontinued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number

Substitute Alias Part
Number(s)

Description Of
Difference

1977885-1 NO
1977887-1 NO
1977889-1 NO
796190-1 NO
796271-1 NO
796274-2 NO
796275-2 NO
796332-1 NO

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discontinued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number

Substitute Alias Part
Number(s)

Description Of
Difference

1977885-1 NO
1977887-1 NO
1977889-1 NO
796190-1 NO
796271-1 NO
796274-2 NO
796332-1 NO

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discontinued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number

Substitute Alias Part
Number(s)

Description Of
Difference

796274-2 NO

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discontinued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number

Substitute Alias Part
Number(s)

Description Of
Difference

1977889-1 NO
796275-2 NO

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discontinued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number

Substitute Alias Part
Number(s)

Description Of
Difference

1977888-1 NO
796188-1 NO
796273-1 NO
796274-1 NO
796275-1 NO




