

Product Change Notification

TE Connectivity

Product Change Notification: E-21-006540 PCN Date: 25-JUN-21

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description:

CPC Connectors

Description of Changes

Change the method of marking the contact cavity identification numbers on the wire entry end of the connector from white ink stamping to laser marking.

Reason for Changes:

Manufacturing / Process Requirements. The tooling used to white ink stamp is damaged and unable to be repaired or replaced. For this reason the change is being implemented immediately.

Estimated Dates:

Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only):

| First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):
| D5-JUL-2021
| Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only):
| No Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
<u> 1977885-1</u>	NO						
<u> 1977887-1</u>	NO						
<u> 1977888-1</u>	NO						
<u> 1977889-1</u>	NO						
796188-1	NO						
796190-1	NO						
<u>796271-1</u>	NO						
<u>796273-1</u>	NO						
<u>796274-1</u>	NO						
796274-2	NO						
<u>796275-1</u>	NO						
<u>796275-2</u>	NO						
796332-1	NO						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
1977889-1	NO						
<u>796275-2</u>	NO						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	per PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
1977885-1	NO						
1977887-1	NO						
1977889-1	NO						
<u>796190-1</u>	NO						
<u>796271-1</u>	NO						
<u>796274-2</u>	NO						
<u>796275-2</u>	NO						
796332-1	NO						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
1977885-1	NO						
1977887-1	NO						
1977889-1	NO						
<u>796190-1</u>	NO						
<u>796271-1</u>	NO						
<u>796274-2</u>	NO						
<u>796332-1</u>	NO						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	per PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
796274-2	NO						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	per PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
1977889-1	NO						
796275-2	NO						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
1977888-1	NO						
<u>796188-1</u>	NO						
<u>796273-1</u>	NO						
<u>796274-1</u>	NO						
796275-1	NO						